@ Mercedes-Benz

Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC

A Daimider Compariy

SENT VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

October 3, 2011

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

Attention: Jennifer Timian, Chief, Recall Analysis Division

1200 New Jersey Avenue Seventh, S.E.

Washington, D.C. 20590

Dear Ms. Timian:

Please find the Quarterly Report of Defect Notification Campaigns for the quarter ending

September 30, 2011.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
brunnert@mbusa.com.

Sincerely,

R-Thomas Brunn: Stephen Kraitz

Department Manager, Compliance Engineer
Vehicle Compliance and Analysis Vehicle Compliance and Analysis
Enclosure
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MANUFACTURER

MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC.

MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY DEFECT REPORT

QUARTERLY REPORT DEFECT NOTIFICATION CAMPAIGNS

QUARTER ENDING
September 30, 2011

MBUSA REFERENCE NUMBER
ABBREVIATED DESCRIPTION
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COMPLETION PERCENT

92.38%

66.65%

33.30%

92.68%




